PREVENT BOLTS FROM LOOSENING
NORD-LOCK
WEDGE-LOCKING
SOLUTIONS
In the world of industry, where machinery, vehicles and
equipment shape our civilization — details matter.
Loosening bolts can lead to fatigue failure, unplanned
downtime, production losses, significant maintenance

NLspss
Laser Marking
Type Code
flZn SS
Size Range M3–M130
#5 to 5"
M3–M80
#5 to 3 1/8"
Coating Base coat: Delta Protekt®
KL100 zinc flake coating
Top coat: VH 302 GZ
—
Nord-Lock offers products in a wide range of sizes,
shapes and materials. They are developed to suit even
the toughest environments. If you need support
selecting the most appropriate product, please contact
your closest Nord-Lock sales representative.
NORD-LOCK    I    PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS1414
254 SMO® ALLOY C-276 ALLOY 718
Applications Corrosive environment – chloride rich
environments, pumps, heat exchangers,
nuclear, food, medical, processing
Acidic environment – chemical industry,
evaporators, offshore, downhole tooling
High temperatures – gas turbines, turbo charges,
incinerators
Material
Standard
EN 1.4547 EN 2.4819 or equivalent EN 2.4668 or equivalent
Hardening Surface
hardened
Surface
hardened
Surface
hardened
Hardness* ≥ 600HV0.05 ≥ 520HV0.05 ≥ 620HV0.05
Corrosion
Resistance**
PREN 45 PREN 68 PREN 29
Temperature
Range***
-160°C to 500°C -160°C to 500°C -160°C to 700°C
Bolt Grades Up to A4-80 — —
Product
Designation
NLss-254
NLspss-254
NLss-276
NLspss-276
NLss-718
NLspss-718
Laser Marking
Type Code
254 276 718
Size Range M3–M39
#5 to 1 1/2"
M4–M20
#5 to 1 1/2"
M4–M20
#5 to 1 1/2"
Coating — — —
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS    I    NORD-LOCK 1515
Nord-Lock steel washers in sizes NL3–NL52 with
zinc flake coating are standard stock items.
Note that washers with thickness 6.6 mm
have a thickness tolerance +0.0 / -0.5 mm
STEEL
ORIGINAL WASHERS
DIMENSIONS
Delta Protekt® Zinc Flake Coating